
Nom Prénom Localité Année Arme Total Appuis

1 Berger Nicolas Bonfol 81 std 59 59 59 177 58, 56 ROI

2 Grun Daniel Soyhières 66 std 59 59 58 176 57, 55

3 Stettler Thomas Soyhières 69 std 60 59 57 176

4 Chételat Werner Liesberg 44 A.L. 59 59 57 175

5 Dobler Damien Porrentruy 81 std 60 57 57 174 56

6 Palombo Domenico Soyhières 62 std 60 57 57 174

7 Gerber Peter Bienne 63 std 59 57 57 173 54, 52

8 Liechti Bernard Grandval 65 std 59 58 56 173

9 Stampfli Heinz Aedermannsdorf 58 std 59 56 56 171

10 Lièvre Charles-André Delémont 72 std 58 58 55 171

11 Leuenberger Olivier Court 72 std 59 59 53 171

12 Heim Wolf Courroux 57 std 58 56 56 170

13 Zanetta Gabriel Courroux 85 std 59 57 54 170

14 Marchand Pablo St-Ursanne 85 std 60 55 55 170 54

15 Leuenberger Willy Bassecourt 49 A.L 58 56 55 169 hc

16 Montavon Pascal Boècourt 68 std 57 56 54 167

17 Bieli Franz Matzendorf 54 std 59 55 52 166

18 Seuret Alain Châtillon 79 std 59 56 47 162

19 Paroz Francis Reconvilier 56 std 56 54 52 162

20 Schaer Jean-Daniel Bellelay 60 std 54 54 54 162 53, 52

21 Suniez Fredy La Heutte 35 std 54 54 52 160

22 Adler Christophe Malleray 79 std 55 54 48 157

23 Cudré-Mauroux Michel Courtelary 72 std 55 54 47 156

24 Kuntner Jürg Malleray 59 std 53 53 49 155

25 Zanetta Gaston Courroux 49 std 56 52 46 154

hc = hors concours

Tir de St Nicolas 2019

Bassecourt - Develier

Palmarès du Roi du tir 2019   cat. A   300 m

3 meilleures passes



Nom Prénom Domicile Année Arme Résultat

1 Palombo Domenico Soyhières 62 std 60

2 Stettler Thomas Soyhières 69 std 60

3 Dobler Damien Porrentruy 81 std 60

4 Marchand Pablo St-Ursanne 85 std 60

5 Chételat Werner Liesberg 44 AL 59

6 Bieli Franz Matzendorf 54 std 59

7 Stampfli Heinz Aedermannsdorf 58 std 59

8 Gigandet Donald Les Genevez 62 std 59

9 Gerber Peter Bienne 63 std 59

10 Mitulla  Michael Brislach 64 std 59

11 Liechti Bernard Grandval 65 std 59

12 Grun Daniel Soyhières 66 std 59

13 Leuenberger Olivier Court 72 std 59

14 Seuret Alain Châtillon 79 std 59

15 Berger Nicolas Bonfol 81 std 59

16 Zanetta Gabriel Courroux 85 std 59

17 Leuenberger Willy Bassecourt 49 AL 58

18 Jacquemai Arnold Roches 52 std 58

19 Heim Wolf Courroux 57 std 58

20 Unternährer Michel Courroux 68 std 58

21 Grolimund Patrick Erschwil 69 std 58

22 Lièvre Charles-André Delémont 72 std 58

23 Criblez Frédéric Saicourt 90 std 58

24 Criblez Dave Saicourt 97 std 58

25 Lachat Alain Boécourt 2000 std 58

26 Joray Roger Delémont 42 std 57

27 Lindenberger Max Zullwil 53 std 57

28 Gygi Margot Liesberg 63 std 57

29 Villard Serge Vicques 63 std 57

30 Montavon Pascal Montavon 68 std 57

31 Lachat Gérald Corban 81 std 57

32 Marquis Dejan Vicques 89 std 57

33 Grossniklaus Paul Reconvilier 48 std 56

34 Zanetta Gaston Courroux 49 std 56

35 Paroz Francis Reconvilier 56 std 56

36 Gygi Daniel Liesberg 58 std 56

36 Frund Didier Cornol 67 std 56

36 Seuret Louis-Philippe Boécourt 62 std 55

36 Iff Marcel Erschwil 66 std 55

36 Cudré-Mauroux Alain Courtelary 72 std 55

36 Adler Christophe Malleray 79 std 55

36 Pierre Nicolas Roger 

Yves

Cortébert 80 std 55

Meilleures passes  cat A  300 m



Nom Prénom Localité Année Arme Total Appuis

1 Batsch Christophe La-Chaux-de-Fonds 72 57/03 59 59 57 175 55

2 Wiser Olivier Boécourt 76 57/03 59 59 56 174 hc

3 Choulat Cyril Ocourt 95 57/03 59 57 57 173 57, 55

4 Plomb Michel Develier 51 57/03 58 57 56 171 56 hc

5 Boillat Martine Bellelay 74 90 60 56 54 170

6 Montavon Nathan Montavon 2001 57/03 57 57 56 170

7 Gäumann Heinz Bienne 50 57/03 57 56 55 168 54, 53, 52

8 Christe Jean-Pierre Domdidier 48 57/03 58 56 54 168 54, 51

9 Imhof Pierre Bassecourt 45 57/03 58 55 55 168 hc

10 Cudré-Mauroux Robert Courtelary 42 57/03 58 54 53 165

11 Batsch Janik La-Chaux-de-Fonds 69 57/03 55 55 55 165 53

12 Yerly Stéphane Treyvaux 74 mq 56 55 54 165 53

13 Michel Erwin Bellelay 55 57/03 57 54 54 165 52, 50

14 Marchand Christian Sonvilier 72 57/03 57 55 53 165 52

15 Mischler Erwin Vendlincourt 59 57/03 57 56 52 165

16 Aeschliman Patrick Bursin 64 57/03 57 54 54 165

17 Herrmann Jean Courtételle 55 57/03 55 55 54 164

18 Koehl Jean-Marie Wittenheim 61 57/03 57 55 52 164

19 Coulet Romain Neuchâtel 98 90 56 55 53 164

20 Rebetez Alexandre Bourrignon 91 90 56 56 51 163 38, 37

21 Lienherr Marcel Savagnier 47 57/03 55 54 54 163

22 Dobler René Glovelier 52 57/03 57 53 52 162 51

23 Tièche Laurent Sonceboz 63 90 54 54 53 161 49

24 Schwendimann Igor Courtételle 72 90 55 54 52 161 48

25 Landais Gérard Corban 46 57/03 55 54 52 161 46

26 Frésard Léon Le Bémont JU 41 mq 55 54 52 161 44

27 Allemann Paul Aedermannsdorf 54 57/03 55 54 52 161

28 Wiser Vincent Les Genevez 83 90 56 53 51 160

29 Neuenschwander Jean-Luc Bure 44 57/03 54 53 51 158

30 Koehl Antoinette Wittenheim 62 57/03 56 55 47 158

31 Araujo Leopoldo St-Blaise 57 57/02 54 53 51 158 49, 43

32 Jordan Jean-Luc Fontainemelon 57 57/03 55 51 51 157 46, 45

33 Lachat Yolande Corban 51 57/03 53 53 51 157

34 Dick Denis Courfaivre 45 57/03 53 52 51 156

35 Seuret Philippe Colombier 61 57/03 55 55 46 156

36 Dousse Christine Treyvaux 68 90 54 51 51 156

37 Tschumy Roland Courtételle 47 57/03 56 50 50 156

38 Wüthrich Nicolas Sonvilier 67 mq 52 51 51 154

39 Seuret Romain Delémont 70 90 52 51 51 154

40 Heusler Raphaël Coeuve 74 90 55 51 47 153

41 Schaffner Hansueli Riehen 36 57/03 51 51 50 152 45

42 Huguelet Gérard St-Ursanne 55 57/03 54 48 48 150 46

43 Lachat Célestin Corban 46 57/03 51 50 49 150

44 Voisard Sabine Saulcy 65 57/03 51 49 49 149 48

45 Martelet Frank Porrentruy 85 90 51 49 47 147

46 Hofer Adolf Giebenach 46 57/03 53 52 41 146

47 Aellen Gaêtan St-Imier 94 90 51 47 44 142 41

3 meilleures passes

Palmarès du Roi du tir 2019   cat. D  300 m



48 Fallet Claude Savagnier 56 57/03 49 48 41 138

49 Robin Lachat Corban 2004 90 51 45 42 138

50 Fady Joelle Courtemaîche 60 90 47 46 44 137

51 Guerne Frédéric Courtelary 69 mq 51 46 40 137

52 Gast Esther Reinach 45 57/03 50 44 41 135

53 Lecocq Fabrice Chalonvillars 63 57/03 49 49 34 132

54 Pellissier Antoine Engollon 99 mq 47 45 36 128

55 Evalet Jean-Louis Tavannes 47 90 50 44 29 123

56 Bugnon Sonceboz 97 42 39 22 103

hc = hors concours

Nom Prénom Domicile Année Arme Résultat

1 Boillat Martine Bellelay 74 90 60

2 Batsch Christophe La-Chaux-de-Fonds 72 57/03 59

3 Wiser Olivier Boécourt 76 57/03 59

4 Choulat Cyril Ocourt 95 57/03 59

5 Cudré-Mauroux Robert Courtelary 42 57/03 58

6 Imhof Pierre Bassecourt 45 57/03 58

7 Christe Jean-Pierre Domdidier 46 57/03 58

8 Plomb Michel Develier 51 57/03 58

9 Hügli Urs Brislach 58 mq 58

10 Nydegger Pierrick Glovelier 91 90 58

11 Montavon Nathan Montavon 1 57/03 57

12 Gäumann Heinz Bienne 50 57/03 57

13 Michel Erwin Bellelay 55 57/03 57

14 Mischler Erwin Vendlincourt 59 57/03 57

15 Koehl Jean-Marie Wittenheim 61 57/03 57

16 Musumeci Franceso Loveresse 63 57/03 57

17 Aeschliman Patrick Bursin 64 57/03 57

18 Marchand Christian Sonvilier 72 57/03 57

19 Girardin Silvie Cornol 74 57/03 57

20 Chételat Jean-Philippe Glovelier 84 90 57

21 Jecker Sven Breitenbach 84 90 57

22 Klaey Michael Corban 84 57/03 57

23 Leuenberger Vanessa Belprahon 84 57/03 57

24 Boegli Jean Tramelan 45 mq 56

25 Tschumy Roland Courtételle 47 57/03 56

26 Heusler Jean Coeuve 50 57/03 56

27 Galster Daniel Les Verrières 55 90 56

28 Grun Ruedi Liesberg 60 57/03 56

29 Koehl Antoinette Wittenheim 62 57/03 56

30 Rottet André Corban 67 57/03 56

31 Yerly Stéphane Treyvaux 74 mq 56

32 Eggen Christian Grandval 75 90 56

33 Chèvre Silver Bourrignon 76 90 56

34 Péchin Frédéric Fahy 78 57/03 56

35 Wiser Vincent Les Genevez 83 90 56

Meilleures passes  cat D  300 m



36 Rebetez Alexandre Bourrignon 91 90 56

37 Hanser Nathan Courchapoix 96 57/03 56

38 Coulet Romain Neuchâtel 98 90 56

39 Frésard Léon Le Bémont JU 41 mq 55

40 Kraft Charles Glovelier 42 mq 55

41 Landais Gérard Corban 46 57/03 55

42 Charmillot Antoine Rebeuvelier 47 mq 55

43 Lienherr Marcel Savagnier 47 57/03 55

44 Allemann Paul Aedermannsdorf 54 57/03 55

45 Herrmann Jean Courtételle 55 57/03 55

46 Jordan Jean-Luc Fontainemelon 57 57/03 55

47 Boegli Jean-Louis Bassecourt 58 57/02 55

48 Berchier Markus Soulce 60 57/02 55

49 Grun Franz Liesberg 61 90 55

50 Seuret Philippe Colombier 61 57/03 55

51 Pidoux Henri-Pierre Alle 65 57/02 55

52 Batsch Janik La-Chaux-de-Fonds 69 57/03 55

53 Flückiger Christian Courgenay 70 57/03 55

54 Guélat Thierry Abbévillers 71 90 55

55 Schwendimann Igor Courtételle 72 90 55

56 Balli Stéphane Reconvilier 82 90 55

57 Koehl Hervé Wittenheim 92 57/03 55

58 Bögli Cyril Tramelan 94 90 55


